R 7 ORDINANCE NO.” 2 FOR 19 '7 ‘ b
ORDINANCE NO. 759 i

AN ORDINANCE INITIATING THE " street '~ IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT # 69
FOR:

12th Avenue from;ElmjStreet~southward“gfai§tanée of 400 feet

AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City Council has heretofore, on  gJuly 25, 1978

?

by Resolution No. 28  for 1978 directed the preparation
of plans and cost estimates for said proposed street

improvement, and

WHEREAS, the Council did examine and consider said plans and
cost estimate; and

WHEREAS, on January 23, 1979 s by Resolution No. 4 )
for 1979 , the Council did appoint a Board of Viewers for the

purpose of investigating said plans and cost estimates, and said
Viewers filed their reports with the City Recorder on
Febhruary 5 » 19_79 .

WHEREAS, notices of said reports as filed were thereafter given
in accordance with Ordinance No. 505, and a public hearing was held

on February 27, 1979 5 and

WHEREAS, the Council, being fully advised therein finds it is
just and reasonable and in the best Interest of the City of Sweet
Home to install such street improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME DOES -ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The estimated assessments for such improvement are
as shown on the attached supplementary report.

Sectien 2. The estimated assessments set out above are hereby
declared to be just and proper assessments to the property abutting
thereon and benefitted thereby.

Section 3. WHEREAS, it is necessary, and it is for the’ interest
and benefit of the City that this ordinance become effective immediat
an emergency 1s hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be
full force and effect aftar the passage by the Council and approval L
by the Mayor.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 27___ day

or MR ., 1979 2
Ma§;3?{
"TES
| @D QM,_

| =

ty Manager-Exofficio City Recorder




Tax Lot

6201
6202
6300
6400
6500
6600
6800
6801

6900
7000
7100

ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION

(all on assessor's map no. l3-—-IE-—-3lDC)'~

Owner

Devlin, Harland & Arlene
Warren, Dennis & Rita
Thompson, Louise

Brown, Donald

Banta, James & Jimmie
VavRosky, James & Mary
Ash, Michael & Paula

Newman, Joseph & Sylvia
Frick, R.E. & L.L. (Agent)

Beaver, Michael & Katherine
Sheldon, Lloyd & Peggy

Spangler, Vernon & Darlene

Total

Estimated
Assessment

2,705.70
5,411.39
2,705.70
2,705.70
4,509.49
4,509.49
2,705.70
2,705.70

2,705.70
2,705.70
2,705.70

$ 36,075.97



