2-26	ORDINANCE NO. 759
AN ORDINANCE INITIA	ATING THE Street IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT # 69
FOR: 12th Avenue f	rom Elm Street southward a distance of 400 feet.
AND DECLARING AN EM	
by Resolution No.	City Council has heretofore, on July 25, 1978,  28 for 1978 directed the preparation stimates for said proposed street
WHEREAS, the Cost estimate; and	council did examine and consider said plans and
purpose or investig	January 23, 1979 , by Resolution No. 4 Council did appoint a Board of Viewers for the sating said plans and cost estimates, and said reports with the City Recorder on 19 79
in accordance with	es of said reports as filed were thereafter given Ordinance No. 505, and a public hearing was held  1979; and
just and reasonable	ouncil, being fully advised therein finds it is and in the best interest of the City of Sweet h street improvement;
NOW, THEREFORE	, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. Th as shown on the att	e estimated assessments for such improvement are ached supplementary report.
Section 2. Th declared to be just thereon and benefit	e estimated assessments set out above are hereby and proper assessments to the property abutting ted thereby.
and benefit of the an emergency is her	EREAS, it is necessary, and it is for the interestive that this ordinance become effective immediately declared to exist and this ordinance shall be ct after the passage by the Council and approval
PASSED by the MARCH	Council and approved by the Mayor this 27 day , 1979 .
ty Manager-Exoffi	cio City Recorder

## ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION (all on assessor's map no. 13-IE-31DC)

Tax Lot	Owner	Estimated Assessment
6201	Devlin, Harland & Arlene	\$ 2.705.70
6202	Warren, Dennis & Rita	, 550.0
6300	Thompson, Louise	5,411.39
6400	Brown, Donald	2,705.70
6500	Banta, James & Jimmie	2,705.70
6600	VavRosky, James & Mary	4,509.49
6800	Ash, Michael & Paula	4,509.49
6801	Newman, Joseph & Sylvia Frick, R.E. & L.L. (Agent)	2,705.70 2,705.70
6900	Beaver, Michael & Katherine	2,705.70
7000	Sheldon, Lloyd & Peggy	
7100	Spangler, Vernon & Darlene	2,705.70 2,705.70
	Total	<b>\$</b> 36,075.97